Features
◆	 Ultra compact, fully encapsulated
	 plastic case
◆	 Single-, dual- and triple output models
◆	 2 package styles:
	 - with screw terminal block for
	   chassis mount

ing power supply solution for many space critical applications in commercial and
industrial electronic equipment.
Order Code Output Power Output 1
PCB-Mount Chassis Mount max.
with Solder Pins with Screw Terminal Block
TMT 10105 	 5 VDC/2000 mA
TMT 10112
10 Watt 	 12 VDC/840 mA
TMT 10115 	 15 VDC/670 mA
TMT 10124 	 24 VDC/420 mA
TMT 15105 TMT 15105C 	 5 VDC/3000 mA
TMT 15112 TMT 15112C
15 Watt 	 12 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 15115 TMT 15115C 	 15 VDC/1000 mA
TMT 15124 TMT 15124C 	 24 VDC/625 mA
TMT 30105 TMT 30105C 	 5 VDC/6000 mA
TMT 30112 TMT 30112C
30 Watt 	 12 VDC/2500 mA
TMT 30115 TMT 30115C 	 15 VDC/2000 mA
TMT 30124 TMT 30124C 	 24 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 50105 TMT 50105C 	 5 VDC/9000 mA
TMT 50112 TMT 50112C 	 12 VDC/4200 mA
TMT 50115 TMT 50115C 50 Watt 	 15 VDC/3400 mA
TMT 50124 TMT 50124C 	 24 VDC/2300 mA
TMT 50148 TMT 50148C 	 48 VDC/1150 mA
Single Output Models
AC/DC Power Modules
TMT Series, 10 to 50 Watt
Page 1 of 8
CB
Scheme UL 508UL 60950-1
UL 60601-1
AC/DC Power Modules
TMT Series� 10 to 50 Watt
Input Specifications
Input voltage	 – nominal		  115 / 230 VAC
	 – range		  85 – 264 VAC
			   85 – 370 VDC
			   below 110 VDC: 1.2%/V output power derating
Input frequency			   47 – 63 Hz
Input current full load 			   115 VAC / 230 VAC
		  10 watt models:	 210 mA / 140 mA typ
	 	 15 watt models:	 280 mA / 180 mA typ.
	 	 30 watt models:	 570 mA / 360 mA typ.
		  50 watt models:	 870 mA / 540 mA typ.
Inrush current			   115 VAC / 230 VAC
			   24 A / 36 A
External input fuse required (recommended values) 	 10–15 watt models:	 1.0 A slow blow
		  30 watt models:	 2.0 A slow blow
		  50 watt models:	 3.15 A slow blow
Output Specifications
Voltage set accuracy			   ±2 %
Regulation	 – Input variation		  20 mV max.
	 – Load variation
	 	 single output models (0–100%):	 50 mV max.
		  dual and triple output models (min. load 10%):	 500 mV max.
Ripple and noise (20MHz bandwidth)		  150 mVpk-pk max.
Overload protection by current limit		  >105 % Inom (Ipeak of triple output models)
			   automatic recovery (long term short circuit
			   operation may cause damage to the unit)
Capacitive load			   10‘000 µF max.
Rise time  			   200 ms typ.
Hold-up time 			   115 VAC / 230 VAC
		  15/50 watt models:	 25 ms / 130 ms min.
		  other models:	 17 ms / 93 ms min.
Page 2 of 8
Order Code Output Output 1 Output 2 Output 3
PCB-Mount Chassis Mount with Power
with Solder Pins Screw Terminal Block max.
TMT 15212 TMT 15212C
15 Watt 	 +12 VDC/625 mA 	 –12 VDC/625 mA
TMT 15215 TMT 15215C 	 +15 VDC/500 mA 	 –15 VDC/500 mA
TMT 30212 TMT 30212C 	+12 VDC/1250 mA 	–12 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 30215 TMT 30215C 	+15 VDC/1000 mA 	–15 VDC/1000 mA
TMT 30252 TMT 30252C 	 +5 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/1200 mA4)
TMT 30522 TMT 30522C 30 Watt 	 +5 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/1000 mA5) 	–12 VDC/250 mA7)
TMT 30515 TMT 30515C 	 +5 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+15 VDC/500 mA 	–15 VDC/500 mA
TMT 30503 	+3.3 VDC/6000 mA2) 	 +5 VDC/1500 mA5) 	+12 VDC/250 mA7)
TMT 30505 	 +5 VDC/5000 mA3) 	+3.3 VDC/1000 mA6) 	+12 VDC/250 mA7)
Dual- and Triple Output Models
Peak current: 1) 4500 mA 2) 7500 mA 3) 6000 mA 4) 1800 mA 5) 2000 mA 6) 1500 mA 7) 500 mA